

COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT

## SkinnyDipped® Issues Allergy Alert on Undeclared Peanuts in a Limited Number of SkinnyDipped® Dark Chocolate Nut Products

When a company announces a recall, market withdrawal, or safety alert, the FDA posts the company's announcement as a public service. FDA does not endorse either the product or the company.

[Read Announcement](#)

[View Product Photos](#)

### Summary

**Company Announcement Date:**

January 20, 2023

**FDA Publish Date:**

January 23, 2023

**Product Type:**

Food & Beverages  
Snack Food Item  
Allergens

**Reason for Announcement:**

Undeclared peanut allergen

**Company Name:**

SkinnyDipped

**Brand Name:**

SkinnyDipped

**Product Description:**

Dark Chocolate Cocoa Almond & Dark Chocolate Salted Caramel Cashew

### Company Announcement

**January 20, 2023, SkinnyDipped® of Seattle, WA** is voluntarily recalling a limited quantity of SkinnyDipped® Dark Chocolate Cocoa Almond 3.5oz and SkinnyDipped® Dark Chocolate Salted Caramel Cashew 3.5oz due to an undeclared peanut allergen in an ingredient from a raw material supplier. People who have an allergy to peanuts run the risk of serious or life-threatening allergic reactions if they consume these products. The recalled products do not declare peanuts in the ingredient statement or as a disclosed allergen.

This recall is limited exclusively to the products and Best By Dates listed in the table below and were sold in retail stores nationwide from January 8, 2023 to January 20, 2023:

Product:	Item UPC:	Lot Code:	Best By Date:
SkinnyDipped Dark Chocolate Salted Caramel Cashews 3.5oz	8-51562-00841-2	B23005	05/05/2024
		B13006	05/06/2024
SkinnyDipped Dark Chocolate Cocoa Almonds 3.5oz	8-61297-00030-8	B22354	04/20/24
		B12355	04/21/24
		B22355	04/21/24
		B12354	04/20/24

The lot code and best buy information can be found on the back of the package in the lower right corner as shown in the following images:

**No other SkinnyDipped® products are part of this recall.** No allergic reactions have been reported to date.

Consumers who have the recalled product should not eat it, should discard any product, and should keep any packaging to return to the retailer where it was purchased for a replacement or refund. If you have any questions, please reach out to SkinnyDipped® at 1-866-957-9907 (M – F, 9am – 5pm PT) or [hello@skinnydipped.com](mailto:hello@skinnydipped.com) (<mailto:hello@skinnydipped.com>) or for more information visit [www.skinnydipped.com/pages/recall](http://www.skinnydipped.com/pages/recall) (<http://www.skinnydipped.com/pages/recall>) [↗ \(http://www.fda.gov/about-fda/website-policies/website-disclaimer\)](http://www.fda.gov/about-fda/website-policies/website-disclaimer).

This recall is being conducted with the knowledge of the U.S. Food and Drug Administration.

The quality, safety and integrity of our products remain the number one priority of SkinnyDipped®. We sincerely apologize for any inconvenience to both our consumers and retail customers.

## Company Contact Information

### Consumers:

SkinnyDipped@

1-866-957-9907

[hello@skinnydipped.com](mailto:hello@skinnydipped.com) (mailto:hello@skinnydipped.com)

---

## Product Photos



DIVE IN  
HERE



### Nutrition Facts

About 3.5 servings per bag  
**Serving Size 1oz (28g)**  
**(about 12 cashews)**

Amount per serving  
**Calories 140**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 9g	<b>12%</b>
Saturated Fat 2.5g	<b>13%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 100mg	<b>4%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 14g	<b>5%</b>
Dietary Fiber 3g	<b>11%</b>
Total Sugars 5g	
Includes 4g Added Sugars	<b>8%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vit. D 0mcg 0%	Calcium 21mg 2%
Iron 1mg 8%	Potas. 130mg 2%

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Ingredients:** Cashews, Dark Chocolate (Unsweetened Chocolate Processed With Alkali, Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Sunflower Lecithin, Vanilla), White Chocolate (Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk, Sunflower Lecithin, Vanilla, Caramel Powder, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Evaporated Milk, Butter, Salt, Vanilla, Soy Lecithin), Maple Sugar, Sea Salt, Lecithin Oil

**CONTAINS: CASHEWS, MILK, SOY**

Produced on equipment that processes peanuts and other tree nuts. May contain occasional nut shell pieces.

DISTRIBUTED BY:  
WILD THINGS SNACKS, INC. SEATTLE, WA 98107  
1-800-973-3897

Protein sold by weight, net volume. Packaged to protect contents.



## WE DON'T SUGAR COAT WE SKINNY DIP

We're a mom, daughter and two best friends. We started by hand-dipping almonds in our kitchen and now we're obsessed with making thinly-dipped, drool-worthy treats a thing. If you end up obsessed too, well, we get it. Enjoy!



#OBSESSED #NOTHANKS

Images enlarged to show detail

JOIN THE PARTY!  
@SKINNYDIPPED  
skinydipped.com

MORE NUTS  
THAN CHOCOLATE

PLANT  
PROTEIN

NO ARTIFICIAL  
COLORS OR FLAVORS

# SKINNYDIPPED *almonds*<sup>®</sup>

FILL LINE



4g  
SUGAR  
per serving  
See nutrition facts for full details

## DARK CHOCOLATE COCOA



NET WT. 3.5 OZ (99g)



➔ More Recalls, Market Withdrawals, & Safety Alerts (/safety/recalls-market-withdrawals-safety-alerts)